RESOL	UTION N	10.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO MAKING THE FIFTH AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2015-105 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF POSITIONS AUTHORIZED IN THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES OF THE CITY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016"

RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Fresno, as follows:

SECTION 1.

Part V, Section 20.1 of Resolution No. 2015-105 is hereby amended to read:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Section 20.1 Office of the Chief Division; Administrative Services
Division; Patrol Division; Patrol Support Division;
Investigative Services Division; Federal Grants Division;
State Grants Division; Local Grants Division; Other Grants
Division; and, Local Law Enforcement Block Grant Division

	FROM	ТО
Full Year	1,008	1,008
Aug-June	2	2
Oct-June	5	5
Dec-June	5	5
Feb-June	5	5
Apr-June	5	10
June	5	5
	1,035	1,040

SECTION 2.

Upon final legislative approval, this Resolution shall become retroactively effective on May 1, 2016.

Date Adopted:				
Date Approved:				
Effective Date: See Section 2				
City Attorney Approval:				
Personnel Services Approval:				

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk Resolution was adopted by the Council on the day of, 2016.	c of the City of Fresno, certify that th I of the City of Fresno, at a regular m	0 0
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return:		, 2016
Mayor Approval/No Return:		, 2016
Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto:		. 2016
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC	
	City Clerk	
	BY: Deputy	
APPROVED AS TO FORM CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE		
BY:		
Lina R. Griffin, Assistant City Attor	ney	